H I N KL EY Assembly Instructions Instrucciones De Montaje Les Instructions D'assemblage

DRAWING 1 - MOUNTING

switch /
cambiar /
interrupteur

DRAWING 2- ROTATION

Item No:

32372

T24 JA8-2016

1. Find a clear area in which you can work.
2. Unpack fixture and glass from carton.
3. Carefully review instructions prior to assembly.

English  Numéro d’article:

32372

1. Encontrar un area clara en la que se puede trabajar.
2. Desembale luminaria y el vidrio de la caja.
3. Revise cuidadosamente las instrucciones antes del montaje.

Spanish  Numero del articulo:

32372 French

Y start here Y empezar agui Y commencezici

1. Trouvez un endroit clair dans lequel vous pouvez travailler.
2. Déballez luminaire et de verre du carton.
3. Examinez attentivement les instructions avant I'assemblage.

1. Begin assembly of your fixture. It will first be necessary to remove the
mounting plate (A) from the backplate (B). This is accomplished by
removing the 2 screws (C) from the top and bottom of the backplate (B)

- see Drawing 1.

2. To begin mounting your fixture to the wall, first take mounting plate (A)
removed earlier and attach it to the junction box (J) using screws (D) not
provided. NOTE: make sure that the tabs (T) on the mounting plate are in
the correct orientation so fixture will be vertical when attached - see
Drawing 2.

3. Now make all electrical following the appropriate instructions on
instruction sheet (1S-18).

4. After all wiring connection are completed stuff wires into junction box
and slip canopy (B) over mounting plate (A). Align holes in tabs (T) with
holes (H) in side of canopy. After aligning holes thread in screws (C)
removed earilier. Installation is complete and power can now be restored.

Note: Your fixture is supplied with a rotating switch on
the front of the backplate.

Please note: The lamp section can also pivot up and down 180
degrees
- See Drawing 2.

1. Comience a ensamblar su aparato. Primero sera necesario
quitar la placa de montaje (A) de la placa posterior (B). Esto se
logra quitando los 2 tornillos (C) de la parte superior e inferior de
la placa posterior (B)

2. Para comenzar a montar su luminaria en la pared, primero
tome la placa de montaje (A), que quité antes, y fijela a la caja de
conexiones (J), usando los tornillos (D) no provistos. NOTA:
asegurese de que las pestanas (T) en la placa de montaje estén
en la orientacion correcta para que el dispositivo quede vertical
cuando esté conectado; vea el Dibujo 2.

3. Ahora haga todo el sistema eléctrico siguiendo las instruc-
ciones apropiadas en la hoja de instrucciones (1S-18).

4. Después de completar todas las conexiones de cableado,
coloque los cables en la caja de conexiones y deslice la cubierta
(B) sobre la placa de montaje (A). Alinee los agujeros en las
pestanas (T) con los agujeros (H) en el costado del dosel.
Después de alinear los orificios, roscar los tornillos (C) retirados
antes. La instalacion se ha completado y ahora se puede restau-
rar la energia.

Nota: Su luminaria se suministra con un interrup-
tor giratorio en la parte frontal de la placa posteri-
or.

1. Commencez I'assemblage de votre appareil. Il sera d'abord
nécessaire de retirer la plaque de montage (A) de la plaque
arriere (B). Ceci est accompli en retirant les 2 vis (C) du haut et

du bas de la plaque arriére (B)

- voir dessin 1.

2. Pour commencer a fixer votre luminaire au mur, prenez d’abord
la plaque de montage (A) préalablement retirée et fixez-la a la
boite de jonction (J) a I'aide des vis (D) non fournies.
REMARQUE: assurez-vous que les languettes (T) de la plaque de
montage sont dans le bon sens afin que le montage soit vertical
lors de la fixation - voir dessin 2.

3. Effectuez maintenant tous les branchements électriques en
suivant les instructions appropriées sur la feuille d’instructions
(1S-18).

4. Une fois tous les raccordements terminés, fourrez les fils dans
la boite de jonction et glissez le capot (B) sur la plaque de mon-
tage (A). Alignez les trous des languettes (T) avec les trous (H) du
c6té de la couverture. Aprés avoir aligné les trous, vissez les vis
(C) retirées auparavant. L'installation est terminée et le courant
peut maintenant étre restauré.

Remarque: votre lumninaire est fourni avec un
interrupteur rotatif a I'avant de la plaque arriére.

Veuillez noter : La section de la lampe peut également

Tenga en cuenta: La seccion de la ldmpara también se
puede girar hacia arriba y hacia abajo 180 grados.
- Ver Dibujo 2.

pivoter de haut en bas a 180 degrés
- Voir Dessin 2.
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H I N K L EY Wiring Instructions 32372 Instrucciones de cableado 32372 Instructions de cablage 32372

Item No. 32372 Numéro d’article: 32372 Ndmero del articulo: 32372

ETAPE 1 sur le pilote il y a un fil noir (1) et blanc (2) 'un a

: ; ; ; PASO 1 en el controlador hay un cable negro (1) y blanco (2)
STEP 1 on the driver there is a black (1) and white (2) wire y g y coté de l'autre. Connectez le fil blanc (2) du pilote au fil

next to each other. Connect the white wire (2) from the uno al lado del otro. Conecte el cable blanco (2) del controlador X ' _ - .
driver to the white wire (4) coming from the junction box (J) al cable blanco (4) que viene de la caja de conexiones (J) veael ~ blanc (4) provenant de la boite de jonction (J) voir dessin 1.
see Drawing 1 dibujo 1. ETAPE 2 connectez ensuite le fil noir (3) de la boite de
' . N PASO 2| te el cabl 3) de la cajad - Jonction(J),

STEP 2 next connec’F the black wire (3) from the junction iones U)luego conecte el cable negro (3) de la caja de conex au fil noir (1) du conducteur.

@( box (J) to the black wire (1) from the driver. al cable negro (1) del conductor. ETAPE 3 Connectez maintenant le fil de terre de la boite de

>§ STEP 3 now connect the ground wire from the junction box PASO 3 Ahora conecte el cable de tierra de la caja de conex- jonction au fil de terre a l'arriere de la plaque de montage.
to the ground wire on the back of the mounting plate. iones al cable de tierra en la parte posterior de la placa de ou connectez les deux fils a la vis de terre verte sur la plaque
hite or connect both wires to the green ground screw on montaje. o conecte ambos cables al tornillo de tierraverdeen  de montage.
:leagiz - [hanco the mounting plate. la placa de montaje.
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